

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE LOOPS TO SERVE HCMUD NO. 120
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 120
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 13, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
SEPTEMBER 14, 2023
0451-1702 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) BULL-G CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$146,546.00
2) ON PAR CIVIL SERVICES, LLC	\$223,258.00
3) LG&G CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$275,635.00
4) UCS: UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS	\$276,265.00
5) GM VERA'S CONSTRUCTION	\$299,089.80
6) CANYON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$301,353.85
7) T CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$328,969.00
8) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.	\$429,028.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 110/120



09/15/2023

I, Alejandro Sanchez, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE LOOPS TO SERVE HCMUD NO. 120
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 120
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 13, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2023
 0451-1702 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) BULL-G CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) ON PAR CIVIL SERVICES, LLC		3) LG&G CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	6-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	759	\$50.00	\$37,950.00	\$62.00	\$47,058.00	\$95.00	\$72,105.00
3	8-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	600	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1101	\$1.00	\$1,101.00	\$1.00	\$1,101.00	\$10.00	\$11,010.00
5	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION FOR 6" WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$155.00	\$16,740.00
6	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION FOR 8" WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00
7	8" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
9	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
10	4"X6" WET CONNECT & VALVE, INCLUDES BOX AND FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING WATERLINE DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
11	8"X12" WET CONNECT & VALVE, INCLUDES BOX AND FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING WATERLINE DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
12	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
13	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00
14	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$136,751.00		\$205,899.00		\$240,940.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, IMPLEMENTATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1359	\$5.00	\$6,795.00	\$1.00	\$1,359.00	\$5.00	\$6,795.00
3	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
4	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$9,795.00		\$17,359.00		\$34,695.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$136,751.00		\$205,899.00		\$240,940.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$9,795.00		\$17,359.00		\$34,695.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$146,546.00		\$223,258.00		\$275,635.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE LOOPS TO SERVE HCMUD NO. 120
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 120
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 13, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2023
 0451-1702 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) UCS: UNDERGROUND CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS 5) GM VERA'S CONSTRUCTION 6) CANYON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS									
1	MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$46,054.80	\$46,054.80	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
2	6-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	759	\$95.00	\$72,105.00	\$81.60	\$61,934.40	\$96.00	\$72,864.00
3	8-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	600	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$92.40	\$55,440.00	\$103.00	\$61,800.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1101	\$1.00	\$1,101.00	\$2.40	\$2,642.40	\$0.10	\$110.10
5	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION FOR 6" WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$150.00	\$16,200.00	\$199.20	\$21,513.60	\$205.00	\$22,140.00
6	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION FOR 8" WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$206.40	\$30,960.00	\$224.00	\$33,600.00
7	8" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,052.80	\$6,052.80	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
8	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,234.40	\$8,234.40	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
9	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$6,325.20	\$25,300.80	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
10	4"X6" WET CONNECT & VALVE, INCLUDES BOX AND FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING WATERLINE DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$913.20	\$913.20	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
11	8"X12" WET CONNECT & VALVE, INCLUDES BOX AND FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING WATERLINE DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,858.40	\$2,858.40	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
12	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,556.40	\$1,556.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,126.40	\$2,126.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,805.20	\$6,805.20	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$260,406.00		\$272,392.80		\$299,114.10
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, IMPLEMENTATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
2	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1359	\$1.00	\$1,359.00	\$3.00	\$4,077.00	\$0.25	\$339.75
3	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$15,859.00		\$26,697.00		\$2,239.75
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$260,406.00		\$272,392.80		\$299,114.10
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$15,859.00		\$26,697.00		\$2,239.75
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$276,265.00		\$299,089.80		\$301,353.85

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER LINE LOOPS TO SERVE HCMUD NO. 120
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 120
 CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 13, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2023
 0451-1702 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) T CONSTRUCTION LLC

8) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS							
1	MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	6-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	759	\$65.00	\$49,335.00	\$150.00	\$113,850.00
3	8-INCH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	600	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$170.00	\$102,000.00
4	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1101	\$2.00	\$2,202.00	\$1.00	\$1,101.00
5	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION FOR 6" WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$350.00	\$37,800.00	\$125.00	\$13,500.00
6	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION FOR 8" WATER LINE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL OF BORE PITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	150	\$415.00	\$62,250.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
7	8" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,347.00	\$6,347.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
9	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$7,350.00	\$29,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00
10	4"X6" WET CONNECT & VALVE, INCLUDES BOX AND FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING WATERLINE DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	8"X12" WET CONNECT & VALVE, INCLUDES BOX AND FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING WATERLINE DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
12	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
13	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$298,174.00		\$399,951.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, IMPLEMENTATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1359	\$5.00	\$6,795.00	\$3.00	\$4,077.00
3	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	HYDROMULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$30,795.00		\$29,077.00
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS					\$298,174.00		\$399,951.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$30,795.00		\$29,077.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$328,969.00		\$429,028.00